
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE  
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WITH  

Enviroscaping, Inc. for Maintenance of Revegetation Sites for the Santa Maria River 
Realignment Project (Project No. 23GU01)  

(BC No. 23-218) 

Pursuant to Paragraph  30 of the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor 
(hereinafter AGREEMENT) entered into on December 12, 2023, as BC No. 23-218 between the 
Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (hereafter COUNTY), 
and Enviroscaping, Inc.  having its principal place of business 340 Pine Avenue, Goleta, CA 
93117 (hereinafter CONTRACTOR), the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amend the 
AGREEMENT as follows:  

1. Paragraph 4 (TERM) of the AGREEMENT is hereby amended to read:

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on December 12, 2023 and end 
performance upon completion, but no later than December 31, 2024 unless otherwise 
directed by COUNTY or unless terminated earlier. 

2. Attachment B1 of the AGREEMENT is hereby amendment to read:

Rates:
Hourly Rate for construction/construction maint Laborer:  $154.00 per hour

Hourly Rate for Supervisor for construction/construction maintenance: $154.00 per hour

Hourly Rate for landscape maintenance:  $ 41.00 per hour 

Haul Trucks: $135.00 per day 

Skid Steer:  $400.00 per day 

Utility vehicle (4X4): $400.00 per day 

Maintenance labor rates may be implemented 90 days after completion of installation. If 
heavy equipment work is mobilized then construction rates would be implemented. 

Estimated total per month         $45,000.00 

Fiscal Year 2023-2024:  

For the period through December 2024  

6 months anticipated full-time:      $270,000.00 

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on 
the date executed by COUNTY.  

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD 
CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION 
DISTRICT 
Scott D. McGolpin 
Public Works Director 

CONTRACTOR: 

Enviroscaping, Inc. 

By: By: 

Authorized Representative 

Date: ______________________________ Name: 

COPY



Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Enviroscaping, Inc. for 
the Installation of Revegetation for the Santa Maria Realignment Project (BC No. 23-192) 

Page 2 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Greg Milligan, ARM 
Risk Manager 

By: 

Risk Management 

Title: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 

Rachel Van Mullem 
County Counsel 

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA 
Auditor-Controller 

By: By: 

Deputy County Counsel Deputy 


